
1st RACE. (CX1) Post 1:35PM TEXAS-BRED MAIDEN
PURSE $20,000 (PLUS $1,200 FROM ATBOIA) 4 1/2 Furlongs
FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 DEELITEFUL NEWS (L1) NP Haverkamp, C Sigala, A *113
2 UNBRIDLED AVENGER (L1) 0 White, C Murphy, G 118
3 SUNDAY DUDS (L1) P5 Pish, D Chapa, R 118
4 LAD'S LIL PRINCE 0 Scarbro, D Helton, R 118
5 CHECK RIDE (L1) 0 Calhoun, W Berry, C 118
6 LAZER CODE (L1) 0 Whitelaw, M Mora, G 118
7 FREE AND VALID (L1) 0 Jenkins, B Collier, J 118

7
2nd RACE. (CX7) Post 2:03PM MAIDEN
PURSE $20,000 (PLUS UP TO $3,400 FROM ATBOIA) 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 EXTRAVAGANCE (L1) P1 Milligan, A Wade, L 117
2 BLUE SUE 0 Charlton, B Cabrera, D *118
3 FLASHY BANGLES (L) R5 Offolter, J Berry, C 117
4 WREATH (L) Gonzalez, J Contreras, A 117
5 MISS MULLIGAN (L) 0T Morales, R Chacaltana, J 123
6 LOVE YOU TOMORROW (L) 0 Werner, R Roberts, A 117
7 AWESOME ALLISON (L) 0 Asmussen, S Murphy, G 117
8 GOLDEN ENCORE (L) 0 Bravo, F McNeil, B 123

8
3rd RACE. (C3) Post 2:31PM TEXAS-BRED CLAIMING $7,500
PURSE $8,000 (PLUS $480 FROM ATBOIA) 6 Furlongs
FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LUV DUMP (L) Webb, E Morales, B 123
2 KISS ME KATHRINE (L) 0 Dodson, C Mora, G 123
3 MYMICHELLEGO 0 Salazar, S Contreras, A 123
4 DANDELION DUST (L) 0 Whitton, M Cabrera, D *118
5 MINISTERS FIRST (L) 0 Powers, K Ruiz, E *118
6 CUVEE TRENO (L) P4 Hammond, R Nolan, P 123
7 SLOWLY BUT SHIRLEY (L) R3 Love, Sr., A Rodriguez, F 123

7
4th RACE. (CS3) Post 2:59PM CLAIMING $7,500
PURSE $8,500 (PLUS UP TO $1,445 FROM ATBOIA) 7 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 CUPID'S BLING (L) Evans, J Hernandez, M 123
2 B G WANT ME BACK (L) 0 Gonzalez, I Ruiz, E *118
3 FARRARI STONE (L) P2 Bruner, J Chapa, R 123
4 SURPRIZED WINNER (L) 0 Hatcher, N Contreras, A 123
5 STRIKING BLONDIE (L) P1 Davidson, M Valdez-Jiminez, E 123
6 KISS ME KELLAN (L) 0 Omana, R Cabrera, D *118
7 NETTIE HUGHES (L) P5 Milligan, A Wade, L 123
8 KIPLING'S RED BIRD (L) Bustamante, J Arellano, I 123

8
5th RACE. (C5) Post 3:27PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
PURSE $10,000 (PLUS UP TO $1,700 FROM ATBOIA) 5 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 RED BIRD IS BACK (L) 0 Bustamante, J Arellano, I 119
2 PRETTYISPRETTYDOES (L) 0 Leiseth, M Morales, B 123
3 HEARTS AND ROSES (L) 0 Werner, R Roberts, A 123
4 WITCHY LADY (L) 0 Cravens, III, R Valdez-Jiminez, E 123
5 KAHLUA KISS (L1) 0 Charlton, B Cabrera, D *118
6 SECRET EVIL (L) 0 Akin, S Lores, Y 123
7 COUNTDOWN TO LOVE (L) 0 Davidson, M Contreras, A 123
8 APRIL SIMONE (L) 0 Salazar, S Rodriguez, F 119
9 MAGICAL BEAUTY (L) 0 Feilner, II, R Perez, F *118
10 HOLLY GO (L1) 0 Milligan, A Wade, L 119

10-11EXC
6th RACE. (CX2) Post 3:55PM TEXAS-BRED ALLOWANCE
PURSE $21,000 (PLUS $1,260 FROM ATBOIA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED THREE AND FOUR YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES.
1 POP CHART (L) 0 Asmussen, S Murphy, G 118
2 JONES WAY (L) 0 Delany, S Valdez-Jiminez, E 122
3 LOYOLA FLYER (L) 0 Williams, E Chacaltana, J 122
4 IVAN FALLUNOVALOT (L) P2 Bruner, J Mora, G 118
5 POSILUTELY (L) 0 Martinez, Jr., C Nolan, P 118
6 ALMAZ (L) R4 Martinez, Jr., E Contreras, A 122
7 SALTY RIDGE (L) R1 Coats, Jr., J Sigala, A *117
8 EXCESS BLING (L) NP Durham, D Berry, C 118
Blinkers On: Excess Bling

8
7th RACE. (C6) Post 4:23PM ALLOWANCE
PURSE $25,000 (PLUS UP TO $4,250 FROM ATBOIA) 1 Mile(Turf)

(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 MULA RUN (L) 0 West, J Chapa, R 117
2 RECRIMINATE (L) 0 Torrez, J Sigala, A *112
3 HE HAS BLING (L) NP Durham, D Berry, C 117
4 RULE BREAKER (L) 0 Davidson, M Nolan, P 119
5 LEAK HUNTER (L) P5 Asmussen, S Murphy, G 117
6 NEV'S CAT (L) P1 White, C Chacaltana, J 117

6
8th RACE. (C2) Post 4:51PM TEXAS-BRED MAIDEN
PURSE $20,000 (PLUS $1,200 FROM ATBOIA) 1 Mile
FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 MONSTER HOUSE (L) 0T Ervin, T Morales, B 117
2 HACIENDA (L) R1 Konkoly, A Chacaltana, J 117
3 FLASHINGFORMORLUC (L) 0 Garza, J Mora, G 117
4 MR FACTOR (L) R2 Hukill, C Nolan, P 122
5 HALOS WILD (L) 0 McGill, B Ruiz, E *112
6 ABSOTIVELY (L) 0 Pish, D Chapa, R 117
7 FINAL TIME (L) R1 Rottweiler, G Contreras, A 122
8 TATER RED (L) R1 Camacho, S Arellano, I 117
9 MISTER RICKY (L) 0T Davidson, M Murphy, G 117
10 JONES DESTINY (L) 0 Burwell, T McNeil, B 117
11 SPENDARIDGE (L) 0T Kotara, R Rodriguez, C 117
12 HIDDEN TICKET (L) 0 Torrez, J Sigala, A *112
Blinkers On: Absotively

12-1EXC

9th RACE. (CX8) Post 5:19PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000
PURSE $13,000 (PLUS UP TO $2,210 FROM ATBOIA) 5 Furlongs(Turf)

(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 THUNDERBERG (L) $25,000 0 Davidson, M Chacaltana, J 118
2 MAMAWASAPISTOL (L) $25,000 0 Box, A Sigala, A *118
3 HEAVENLY RUNNER (L1) $25,000 0 Granados, N Ruiz, E *118
4 EARLY FLIGHT (L) $25,000 0 Willis, M Collier, J 118
5 JOE'S GOTTA GO $25,000 0 Winslow, J Contreras, A 118
6 POQITO STEPS W F (L) $25,000 P1 Jackson, C Briseno, V 123
7 UAWAKEJAKE $25,000 0 King, T Arellano, I 118
8 BOIS D'ARC CREEK (L1) $25,000 0 Dodson, P Valdez-Jiminez, E 123
9 HI BALL (L) $25,000 0 Akin, S Lores, Y 123
10 LITTLE G T RIDGE (L) $25,000 R1 Kotara, R Rodriguez, F 118
No Whip: Mamawasapistol

10-2EXC
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C7 - C8 - C9 - CS1 - CS2 - CS4 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Thursday, April 25, 2013
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 20, 2013)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 25, 2013 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races where entered for $7,500 or less not considered in allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SEVEN FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Four Year Olds 123 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 3 lbs.

SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, April 18, 2013
Texas Mile Grade III, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile
(To be run Saturday, April 27, 2013)

Please plan to attend a horsemen's meeting on Friday, April 19 @ 11am in the
Racing Admin Building.
**
Please note that race replays are available as soon as each race is declared
offical. You can find the link to the RACE REPLAYS in the horsemen's
information section on our web site - lonestarpark.com
**
Condition Book Correction: All maiden races for three, four & five year olds
are now for three years old and upward.
**
Training Hours: 6-10am with a break at 8.
Gate Schooling: Wed-Sun 7-9:30am
**
Contact the Test Barn at 972-237-5012 to work off the Vet's List. Works are
scheduled for Friday mornings.
**
Extra Hotline: 972-237-5037
**
Trainer: Mindy Willis Steward: Ricky Walker
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POST TIME: 1:35PM
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B R# PP
B G WANT ME BACK
BLUE SUE
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KAHLUA KISS
KIPLING'S RED BIRD
KISS ME KATHRINE
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S R# PP
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SLOWLY BUT SHIRLEY
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THUNDERBERG
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UAWAKEJAKE
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W R# PP
WITCHY LADY
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A
Steven R. Akin

Secret Evil, Race 5, PP 6 of 10
Hi Ball, Race 9, PP 9 of 10

Steven M. Asmussen
Awesome Allison, Race 2, PP 7 of 8
Pop Chart, Race 6, PP 1 of 8
Leak Hunter, Race 7, PP 5 of 6

B
Aaron Chadwick Box

Mamawasapistol, Race 9, PP 2 of 10
Francisco Bravo

Golden Encore, Race 2, PP 8 of 8
Jack A. Bruner

Farrari Stone, Race 4, PP 3 of 8
Ivan Fallunovalot, Race 6, PP 4 of 8

Tom C. Burwell
Jones Destiny, Race 8, PP 10 of 12

J. Ray Bustamante
Kipling's Red Bird, Race 4, PP 8 of 8
Red Bird Is Back, Race 5, PP 1 of 10

C
W. Bret Calhoun

Check Ride, Race 1, PP 5 of 7
Servando Camacho

Tater Red, Race 8, PP 8 of 12
Brent W. Charlton

Blue Sue, Race 2, PP 2 of 8
Kahlua Kiss, Race 5, PP 5 of 10

James T. Coats, Jr.
Salty Ridge, Race 6, PP 7 of 8

Ronnie E. Cravens, III
Witchy Lady, Race 5, PP 4 of 10

D
M. Brent Davidson

Striking Blondie, Race 4, PP 5 of 8
Countdown to Love, Race 5, PP 7 of 10
Rule Breaker, Race 7, PP 4 of 6
Mister Ricky, Race 8, PP 9 of 12
Thunderberg, Race 9, PP 1 of 10

Sarah Delany
Jones Way, Race 6, PP 2 of 8

Clifford Dodson
Kiss Me Kathrine, Race 3, PP 2 of 7

Philip Dodson
Bois d'Arc Creek, Race 9, PP 8 of 10

Danele Durham
Excess Bling, Race 6, PP 8 of 8
He Has Bling, Race 7, PP 3 of 6

E
Timothy Ervin

Monster House, Race 8, PP 1 of 12
Justin R. Evans

Cupid's Bling, Race 4, PP 1 of 8
F

Raymond F. Feilner, II
Magical Beauty, Race 5, PP 9 of 10

G
Joaquin E. Garza

Flashingformorluc, Race 8, PP 3 of 12
Isai V. Gonzalez

B G Want Me Back, Race 4, PP 2 of 8
Jaime Gonzalez

Wreath, Race 2, PP 4 of 8
Nicholas Granados

Heavenly Runner, Race 9, PP 3 of 10
H

Robert L. Hammond
Cuvee Treno, Race 3, PP 6 of 7

Nathan D. Hatcher
Surprized Winner, Race 4, PP 4 of 8

Charles K. Haverkamp
Deeliteful News, Race 1, PP 1 of 7

Charles P. Hukill
Mr Factor, Race 8, PP 4 of 12

J
Chuck Jackson

Poqito Steps W F, Race 9, PP 6 of 10
Bobby A. Jenkins

Free and Valid, Race 1, PP 7 of 7
K

Terry Pat King
Uawakejake, Race 9, PP 7 of 10

Andrew Konkoly
Hacienda, Race 8, PP 2 of 12

Ronald Kotara
Spendaridge, Race 8, PP 11 of 12
Little G T Ridge, Race 9, PP 10 of 10

L
Melvin D. Leiseth

Prettyisprettydoes, Race 5, PP 2 of 10
Alan Love, Sr.

Slowly But Shirley, Race 3, PP 7 of 7
M

Cleto Martinez, Jr.
Posilutely, Race 6, PP 5 of 8

Eleuterio Martinez, Jr.
Almaz, Race 6, PP 6 of 8

Barry H. McGill
Halos Wild, Race 8, PP 5 of 12

Allen Milligan
Extravagance, Race 2, PP 1 of 8
Nettie Hughes, Race 4, PP 7 of 8
Holly Go, Race 5, PP 10 of 10

Ricardo Morales
Miss Mulligan, Race 2, PP 5 of 8

O
Joe S. Offolter

Flashy Bangles, Race 2, PP 3 of 8
Romeo Omana

Kiss Me Kellan, Race 4, PP 6 of 8
P

Danny Pish
Sunday Duds, Race 1, PP 3 of 7
Absotively, Race 8, PP 6 of 12

Kenneth Powers
Ministers First, Race 3, PP 5 of 7

R
Glen P. Rottweiler

Final Time, Race 8, PP 7 of 12
S

Steven Salazar
Mymichellego, Race 3, PP 3 of 7
April Simone, Race 5, PP 8 of 10

Danny Scarbro
Lad's Lil Prince, Race 1, PP 4 of 7

T
Jerenesto Torrez

Recriminate, Race 7, PP 2 of 6
Hidden Ticket, Race 8, PP 12 of 12

W
Edward P. Webb

Luv Dump, Race 3, PP 1 of 7
Ronny W. Werner

Love You Tomorrow, Race 2, PP 6 of 8
Hearts and Roses, Race 5, PP 3 of 10

Jerimiah W. West
Mula Run, Race 7, PP 1 of 6

Cary R. White
Unbridled Avenger, Race 1, PP 2 of 7
Nev's Cat, Race 7, PP 6 of 6

Michael R. Whitelaw
Lazer Code, Race 1, PP 6 of 7

Mark Whitton
Dandelion Dust, Race 3, PP 4 of 7

Ellen Williams
Loyola Flyer, Race 6, PP 3 of 8

Mindy J. Willis
Early Flight, Race 9, PP 4 of 10

Janine Winslow
Joe's Gotta Go, Race 9, PP 5 of 10
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